

BOUNTY® WITH MILK CHOCOLATE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (860g), Medium (1.5kg), Large (2.3kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **TREE NUTS.**

Nutrition:

Typical Values (as consumed)	Per 100g
------------------------------	----------

Energy (kJ)	1995
-------------	------

Energy (kcal)	478
---------------	-----

Fat (g)	25
---------	----

of which saturates (g)	15
------------------------	----

Carbohydrate (g)	58
------------------	----

of which sugars (g)	40
---------------------	----

Fibre (g)	1
-----------	---

Protein (g)	5
-------------	---

Salt (g)	0
----------	---

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Bounty 26% (Sugar, Desiccated Coconut 21%, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E471), **LACTOSE, MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Humectant (Glycerole), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), Milk Coating & Filling 26% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK**, Vegetable Fat Partially Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey **MILK** Powder, Full Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), Flavour, Natural Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-305), Plain Flour 18% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER** 8%, Light Brown Sugar 7% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 4%, **EGGS** 3%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD

BOUNTY® WITH DARK CHOCOLATE COOKIE PIE

Approx. weights: Small (860g), Medium (1.5kg), Large (2.3kg)

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGGS.**

May contain traces of **SESAME, PEANUTS, BARLEY** and **TREE NUTS.**

Nutrition:

<i>Typical Values (as consumed)</i>	<i>Per 100g</i>
-------------------------------------	-----------------

Energy (kJ)	1794
-------------	------

Energy (kcal)	420
---------------	-----

Fat (g)	22
---------	----

of which saturates (g)	10
------------------------	----

Carbohydrate (g)	58
------------------	----

of which sugars (g)	39
---------------------	----

Fibre (g)	1
-----------	---

Protein (g)	4
-------------	---

Salt (g)	0
----------	---

Storage

Store in an airtight container.
Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months. Defrost pie thoroughly before consuming.

Best Before:

Best eaten within 3 days of receipt of delivery.

Heating:

Heat in microwave for approx. 30 seconds (power dependent).

Ingredients:

Bounty 26% (Sugar, Desiccated Coconut 21%, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E471), **LACTOSE**, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Humectant (Glycerole), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract), Chocobake Dark 26% (Powdered Chocolate 35% (Sugar, Cocoa), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, Modified Starch, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavours), Plain Flour 18% (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), **BUTTER** 8%, Light Brown Sugar 7% (Fairtrade Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar 4%, **EGGS** 3%, Cornflour 1%, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Made by My Cookie Pie UK, 35 Ontario Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7LD